

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17504/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUTTI GOLD MINES COM. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Keshav Kr Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Darpan K.M., Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has not yet filed counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted as last chance for the same.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the process fee, spare copies and address of the District Court for the service of the notice on the unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 3 forthwith in addition to postal service.

List again on 29.4.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(SANJIV JAIN)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj